OP \$40.00 4091188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM478690

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	W ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pink Jeep Tours Las Vegas, Inc.		06/20/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pink Adventure Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3730 Drake Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4091188	TREK FOR THE CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4807188336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4802646075

Email: ipdocket@iptech.law

Correspondent Name: IPTechLaw

Address Line 1: 8350 E. Raintree Dr., Ste 245
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: adam R. stephenson	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trek Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PINK JEEP TOURS LAS VEGAS, INC., a Nevada corporation located at P.O. Box 1447, Sedona, AZ 89339, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark for which the registration has been granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration TREK FOR THE CURE 4,091,188 January 24, 2012

And WHEREAS, PINK ADVENTURE GROUP, INC., a Texas corporation located at 3730 Drake Street, Houston, Texas 77005, desires to acquire title to the above trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PINK JEEP TOURS LAS VEGAS, INC., hereby assigns to PINK ADVENTURE GROUP, INC. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the above trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the above trademark and the corresponding registration therefor.

Signed this	20 day of Vune	, 2018, at <u>Sedona Anizona</u> (City and State)
		By: Jui lullo
		Tim Miller Title: President

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 06/20/2018